
 
INVITATION for BIDS 

IFB No: 03/078-79 

First Date of Publication: 2078/10/23 (06th February 2022) 

1. Infrastructure Development Office (IDO), Ramechhap, Government of Bagamati Province invites online 
bids only under E-procurement system from Nepalese eligible bidders for the construction of contracts 
mentioned below under National Competitive Bidding: Single Stage Single Envelop Bidding Procedures. 
All other information and Bid Document can be downloaded from PPMO's 
Website; www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. All eligible bidders are requested to submit E-Bid only as per 
instructions with in the mentioned period 

2. Bidders should deposit the cost of NRs. 3000 of bidding document in Rajaswa (Revenue) as specified below 
and scanned copy of (pdf format) of the  voucher shall be uploaded at the time of e-submission of the bids: 

Name of bank:   Rastriya Banijya Bank, Manthali, Ramechhap, 
Revenue Heading No.:  14229,      Office Code No.: 3370124013 
Name of Office:   IDO Ramechhap, Manthali               
Office Account No.:  IDO, Ramechhap, 1000200010000 

3. Pre bid meeting shall be held on 22nb February 2022(2078/11/10) 13:00 hrs at IDO office Ramechhap 
4. Last date of bid submission is 2078/11/25 (09th March 2022) 12:00 Hrs. and bid opening shall take place 

in IDO office on 2078/11/25 (09th March 2022) 13:00 Hrs.  
SN Contract ID No. Name of Project Bid Security 

(NRs.); 
Validity Up to 

(B.S.) 

Estimated amount 
Without VAT 

(NRS) 

Remarks 

1 IDORMC/W/N 
CB/22/2078-79 

Khimti Gairi Dhobi Road, Likhu-6, 
Ramechhap (Ch 0+000 – 5+155) 

60,000; 
2079/03/23 

21,39,765.80  

2 IDORMC/W/N 
CB/23/2078-79 

Mandar Rajmantar Milkhet Road, 
Sunapati-2, Ramechhap (Ch 0+000 – 

0+700) 

60,000; 
2079/03/23 

21,39,729.30  

3 IDORMC/W/N 
CB/24/2078-79 

Dhusal Kuldanda Road, Khadadevi-2, 
Ramechhap (Ch 3+000 – 3+600) 

88,000; 
2079/03/23 

29,93,881.06  

4 IDORMC/W/N 
CB/25/2078-79 

Bhatauli Khola Pul- Sitkha Goganpani 
Dhulebesi Road,Ramechhap                   

(Ch 0+000 – 0+500) 

25000; 
2079/03/23 

8,57,182.59  

5 IDORMC/W/N 
CB/26/2078-79 

Bhuji Dada Kalachautara Singati Galav 
Chyadulu Sadak, Umakunda, Ramechhap 

60,000; 
2079/03/23 

21,38,191.88  

6 IDORMC/W/N 
CB/27/2078-79 

Betali Kavrekhola Badelmare Fedi Khimti 
Sadak, Gokulganga-4, Ramechhap 

50,000; 
2079/03/23 

17,10,982.46  

7 IDORMC/W/N 
CB/28/2078-79 

Chuchure Sherding Sadak, Gokulganga-1, 
Ramechhap 

50,000; 
2079/03/23 

17,11,374.00  

8 IDORMC/W/N 
CB/29/2078-79 

Kubu Chhipitar Bamti Roshi Dhado Khola 
Sadak,Umakunda-1,2,3, Ramechhap 

50,000; 
2079/03/23 

17,10,790.66  

9 IDORMC/W/N 
CB/30/2078-79 

Mahangkal Than Gaurabari Palate Sadak, 
Gokulganga-4,Ramechhap 

50,000; 
2079/03/23 

17,10,995.31  

10 IDORMC/W/N 
CB/31/2078-79 

Dumre Dekhi Pulu Sherkhu Sadak, 
LikhhuTamakoshi-2, Ramechhap 

50,000; 
2079/03/23 

17,11,154.06  

11 IDORMC/W/N 
CB/32/2078-79 

Thodung Deurali Ratna Jyoti Lubu 
Sotarmu Sadak, Umakunda-2,Ramechhap 

60,000; 
2079/03/23 

21,37,841.27  

12 IDORMC/W/N 
CB/33/2078-79 

Namadi Kalimati Sadak, Gokulganga-5, 
Ramechhap 

50,000; 
2079/03/23 

17,10,872.44  

13 IDORMC/W/N 
CB/34/2078-79 

Rasnalu Bhui Dada Sotreni Majwa Hudai 
Surke Sadak, Gokulganga-3, Ramechhap 

60,000; 
2079/03/23 

21,38,249.89  

 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

